



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FT-LSBF-HUERTAS

Fecha : 29/03/2022

Revisión: 0

Página 1 de 2

PRODUCT NAME: LENTILS WITH SAUSAGES

BRAND NAME: RATIONTECH

MEAT WEIGHT: 2600g

DESCRIPTION:

Preserved meals ready to eat. Sterilized product by thermal process. Prepared with lentils, sausages, and carrot in seasoned sauce.

QUANTITATIVE COMPOSITION:

Ingredients: lentils 43%, water, chicken sausages 5% (mechanically separated chicken and turkey meat, water, salt, dextrose, vegetable fibre, stabilizer: E-450, aromas, spice extract, glucose syrup, gelling: E-466, sweet potato concentrate, spices, smoke aroma, antioxidant: E-315, hydrolyzed vegetable protein and preservative: E-250), carrot 2%, salt, sunflower oil, **wheat** flour, tomato concentrate, spices, onion, and ground garlic.

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Commercial sterilization.

BEST BEFORE END:

BBE is 6 years from the date of production and printed with indelible ink on the lid of the product.

STORING CONDITIONS:

Keep in a cool and dry place.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION AND LOT CODING:

Forma and capacity	Exterior	Interior	Lot coding
Diameter 153 mm, 2800 ml	labelled	lacquered	Printed with indelible ink on the lid

LOGISTICS

PACKAGING		CASE		PALLET	
HEIGHT	155 mm	HEIGHT	160 mm	HEIGHT	145 cm
		WIDTH	315 mm	DIMENSION	Europalets
DIAMETER	153 mm	LENGTH	470 mm	CASES	40
NET WEIGHT	2600 g	UNITS	6	UNITS	240
		WEIGHT	18 kg	LAYERS	8
				CASE/LAYER	5
				WEIGHT	740 Kg
EAN CODE				EAN CODE	



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FT-LSBF-HUERTAS

Fecha : 29/03/2022

Revisión: 0

Página 2 de 2

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Average value per 100 gr)

Nutritional Information	Per 100g
Energy	341 kJ 81 kcal
Fat	2.1 g
- Saturated fatty acids	0.4 g
Carbohydrate	9.5 g
- Sugar	0.3 g
Fibre	1.9 g
Protein	5.3 g
Salt	1.2 g

ALLERGEN

	YES	NO
Cereals containing gluten and derived products.	X	
Crustacean and its by-product.		X*
Eggs and its by-product.		X*
Fish and its by-product.		
Peanuts and its by-product.		X
Soy and its by-product.		X*
Milk and its derived product. (including lactose).		X*
Fruits with shell – Dried fruits and nuts with shells		X*
Celery and its by-product.		X*
Mastard and its derived product.		X*
Sesame seeds and its by-product.		X*
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites with concentration superior to 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed in SO ₂		X*
Lupines and its by-product.		X
Molluscs and its by-product.		X*
X* (Allergens used in the industry)		
GMO		X

HEALTH REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ES
2600523/CR
CE

Quality Manager

CONSERVAS HUERTAS, S.A.
C/ CERVANTES, 19
13.420 MALAGÓN – CIUDAD REAL – ESPAÑA
Telfs.: 926 80 10 13 / 926 80 01 37
Fax: 926 80 08 83

e-mail: huertas@conservashuertas.com